U.S. PTO 29/309780 10/10/2008

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

10-24-2008



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

PATENTS	S ONLY 103531528		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Shotaro MATSUNO (10/08/2008) and Rikiya TAKAHASHI (10/08/2008)	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	4-8, Komagata 1-chome, Taito-ku		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tokyo		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 111-8081		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) PORTABLE GAME DEVICE WITH LCD	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BAN-107 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20005			
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976			
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	October 10, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Robert H. Berdo, Jr 38,075	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

18/14/2008 SZEWDIE1 08000011 29309789

04 FC:8021

48.00 OP

FEE ENCLOSED: \$ 40.00
Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002

	Attorney reference			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FO	OR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT			
WHEREAS Shotaro MATSUNO and referred to collectively as the assignor, has invent Device with LCD	Rikiya TAKAHASHI hereinafter ted a certain improvement relating to Portable Game			
instrument; said application to be filed in the United said application having been filed in the United authorization be Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood, and Alun L. Palm Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parenthe number of said application when known;	States Patent and Trademark Office on			
AND WHEREAS KABUSHIKI KAISHA BAND	AI (A.K.A. Bandai Co., Ltd.), 4-8, Komagata 1-chome,			
EXECUTED, this 8 th day of _	October, 2008.			
WITNESSES: Signature: 17月. 存と事	ASSIGNOR: 从别情大郎 Signature:			
	Name: Shotaro MATSUNO			
Address: <u>c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI (A.K.A.</u>	Bandai Co., Ltd.)			

4-8, Komagata 1-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

WITNESSES: 年井和子

Name: HIRAI Kazuko

Address: c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI (A.K.A. Bandai Co., Ltd.)

4-8. Komagata 1-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0793

Attorney	Reference	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 2 of 2-

WITNESSES: +4 7 (15 7)	ASSIGNOR:	4.14.	hh	
Signature: 11/中,同之事	Signature:	与加	710	
Name: Takaaki ORIHARA	Name:	Rikiya	TAKAHASHI	
Address: c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA BAND	Al (A.K.A. Bandai Co., L			
4-8, Komagata 1-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo	<u>. Japan</u>			
Signature: 4 # \$63	-			
Name: Kazuko HIRAI				
Address: CO KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDA	Al (A.K.A. Bandai Co., Li	rd.)		
4-8. Komagata 1-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo	, Japan			

PATENT REEL: 021735 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 10/10/2008